
As at 12. June 2025 | Page 1

Special timetable for 
14–22 June 2025

RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75

Traffic days

Monday to Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Train number 75100 75102 75104 75106 75108 75110 75112 75114 75116 75118 75120 75122 75124 75126 75128 75130 75132 75134 75136 75138 75140 75142 75144 75146 75148

Osnabrück Hbf de 04:35 04:37 05:35 05:37 06:35 06:37 07:35 07:37 08:35 08:37 09:35 09:37 10:35 10:37 11:35 11:37 12:35 12:37 13:35 13:37
Osnabrück-Sutthausen de 04:41 04:44 05:41 05:44 06:41 06:44 07:41 07:44 08:41 08:44 09:41 09:44 10:41 10:44 11:41 11:44 12:41 12:44 13:41 13:44
Oesede de 04:46 04:49 05:46 05:49 06:46 06:49 07:46 07:49 08:46 08:49 09:46 09:49 10:46 10:49 11:46 11:49 12:46 12:49 13:46 13:49
Kloster Oesede de 04:50 04:53 05:50 05:53 06:50 06:53 07:50 07:53 08:50 08:53 09:50 09:53 10:50 10:53 11:50 11:53 12:50 12:53 13:50 13:53
Wellendorf de 04:56 05:00 05:56 06:00 06:56 07:00 07:56 08:00 08:56 09:00 09:56 10:00 10:56 11:00 11:56 12:00 12:56 13:00 13:56 14:00
Hilter de 05:02 05:06 06:02 06:06 07:02 07:06 08:02 08:06 09:02 09:06 10:02 10:06 11:02 11:06 12:02 12:06 13:02 13:06 14:02 14:06
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde de 05:06 05:10 06:06 06:10 07:06 07:10 08:06 08:10 09:06 09:10 10:06 10:10 11:06 11:10 12:06 12:10 13:06 13:10 14:06 14:10
Westbarthausen de 05:10 05:14 06:10 06:14 07:10 07:14 08:10 08:14 09:10 09:14 10:10 10:14 11:10 11:14 12:10 12:14 13:10 13:14 14:10 14:14
Borgholzhausen de 05:13 05:18 06:13 06:18 07:13 07:18 08:13 08:18 09:13 09:18 10:13 10:18 11:13 11:18 12:13 12:18 13:13 13:18 14:13 14:18
Hesseln de 05:17 05:22 06:17 06:22 07:17 07:22 08:17 08:22 09:17 09:22 10:17 10:22 11:17 11:22 12:17 12:22 13:17 13:22 14:17 14:22
Halle (Westf) OWL-Arena ar 05:20 05:25 06:20 06:25 07:20 07:25 08:20 08:25 09:20 09:25 10:20 10:25 11:20 11:25 12:20 12:25 13:20 13:25 14:20 14:25
Halle (Westf) OWL-Arena de 05:20 05:25 06:20 06:25 07:20 07:25 08:20 08:25 09:20 09:25 10:20 10:25 11:20 11:25 12:20 12:25 13:20 13:25 14:20 14:25
Halle (Westf) ar 05:24 05:28 06:24 06:28 07:24 07:28 08:24 08:28 09:24 09:28 10:24 10:28 11:24 11:28 12:24 12:28 13:24 13:28 14:24 14:28
Halle (Westf) de 05:27 05:30 06:27 06:30 06:59 07:27 07:30 07:59 08:27 08:30 08:59 09:27 09:30 10:27 10:30 11:27 11:30 12:27 12:30 12:59 13:27 13:30 13:59 14:27 14:30
Künsebeck de 05:30 05:33 06:30 06:33 07:02 07:30 07:33 08:02 08:30 08:33 09:02 09:30 09:33 10:30 10:33 11:30 11:33 12:30 12:33 13:02 13:30 13:33 14:02 14:30 14:33
Steinhagen (Westf) de 05:34 05:37 06:34 06:37 07:06 07:34 07:37 08:06 08:34 08:37 09:06 09:34 09:37 10:34 10:37 11:34 11:37 12:34 12:37 13:06 13:34 13:37 14:06 14:34 14:37
Steinhagen (Westf) Bielefelder Str. de 05:36 05:39 06:36 06:39 07:08 07:36 07:39 08:08 08:36 08:39 09:08 09:36 09:39 10:36 10:39 11:36 11:39 12:36 12:39 13:08 13:36 13:39 14:08 14:36 14:39
Quelle de 05:40 05:43 06:40 06:43 07:12 07:40 07:43 08:12 08:40 08:43 09:12 09:40 09:43 10:40 10:43 11:40 11:43 12:40 12:43 13:12 13:40 13:43 14:12 14:40 14:43
Quelle-Kupferheide de 05:42 05:45 06:42 06:45 07:14 07:42 07:45 08:14 08:42 08:45 09:14 09:42 09:45 10:42 10:45 11:42 11:45 12:42 12:45 13:14 13:42 13:45 14:14 14:42 14:45
Bielefeld-Brackwede ar 05:45 05:48 06:45 06:48 07:17 07:45 07:48 08:17 08:45 08:48 09:17 09:45 09:48 10:45 10:48 11:45 11:48 12:45 12:48 13:17 13:45 13:48 14:17 14:45 14:48
Bielefeld-Brackwede de 05:46 05:48 06:46 06:48 07:17 07:46 07:48 08:17 08:46 08:48 09:17 09:46 09:48 10:46 10:48 11:46 11:48 12:46 12:48 13:17 13:46 13:48 14:17 14:46 14:48
Bielefeld Hbf ar 05:52 05:53 06:52 06:53 07:22 07:52 07:53 08:22 08:52 08:53 09:22 09:52 09:53 10:52 10:53 11:52 11:53 12:52 12:53 13:22 13:52 13:53 14:22 14:52 14:53

No liability assumed for the accuracy of the information provided
Special regulations Train
Wednesday, June 18 
On Wednesday the trains run as on friday.
Thursday, June 19 
On Corpus Christi, trains run as they do on Saturday.

RB 75  Osnabrück Hbf  >  Halle (Westf)  >  Bielefeld Hbf



As at 12. June 2025 | Page 2

Special timetable for 
14–22 June 2025RB 75  Osnabrück Hbf  >  Halle (Westf)  >  Bielefeld Hbf

RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75

Traffic days

Monday to Friday Fr

Saturday

Sunday

Train number 75150 75152 75154 75156 75158 75160 75162 75164 75166 75168 75170 75172 75174 75176 75178 75180 75182 75184 75186 75188 75190

Osnabrück Hbf de 14:35 14:37 15:35 15:37 16:35 16:37 17:35 17:37 18:35 18:37 19:35 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:37
Osnabrück-Sutthausen de 14:41 14:44 15:41 15:44 16:41 16:44 17:41 17:44 18:41 18:44 19:41 19:44 20:44 21:44 22:44 23:44
Oesede de 14:46 14:49 15:46 15:49 16:46 16:49 17:46 17:49 18:46 18:49 19:46 19:49 20:49 21:49 22:49 23:49
Kloster Oesede de 14:50 14:53 15:50 15:53 16:50 16:53 17:50 17:53 18:50 18:53 19:50 19:53 20:53 21:53 22:53 23:53
Wellendorf de 14:56 15:00 15:56 16:00 16:56 17:00 17:56 18:00 18:56 19:00 19:56 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00
Hilter de 15:02 15:06 16:02 16:06 17:02 17:06 18:02 18:06 19:02 19:06 20:02 20:06 21:06 22:06 23:06 00:06
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde de 15:06 15:10 16:06 16:10 17:06 17:10 18:06 18:10 19:06 19:10 20:06 20:10 21:10 22:10 23:10 00:10
Westbarthausen de 15:10 15:14 16:10 16:14 17:10 17:14 18:10 18:14 19:10 19:14 20:10 20:14 21:14 22:14 23:14 00:14
Borgholzhausen de 15:13 15:18 16:13 16:18 17:13 17:18 18:13 18:18 19:13 19:18 20:13 20:18 21:18 22:18 23:18 00:18
Hesseln de 15:17 15:22 16:17 16:22 17:17 17:22 18:17 18:22 19:17 19:22 20:17 20:22 21:22 22:22 23:22 00:22
Halle (Westf) OWL-Arena ar 15:20 15:25 16:20 16:25 17:20 17:25 18:20 18:25 19:20 19:25 20:20 20:25 21:25 22:25 23:25 00:25
Halle (Westf) OWL-Arena de 15:20 15:25 16:20 16:25 17:20 17:25 18:20 18:25 19:20 19:25 20:20 20:25 21:25 22:25 23:25 00:25
Halle (Westf) ar 15:24 15:28 16:24 16:28 17:24 17:28 18:24 18:28 19:24 19:28 20:24 20:28 21:28 22:28 23:28 00:28
Halle (Westf) de 14:59 15:27 15:30 15:59 16:27 16:30 16:59 17:27 17:30 17:59 18:27 18:30 18:59 19:27 19:30 20:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30
Künsebeck de 15:02 15:30 15:33 16:02 16:30 16:33 17:02 17:30 17:33 18:02 18:30 18:33 19:02 19:30 19:33 20:33 20:33 21:33 22:33 23:33 00:33
Steinhagen (Westf) de 15:06 15:34 15:37 16:06 16:34 16:37 17:06 17:34 17:37 18:06 18:34 18:37 19:06 19:34 19:37 20:37 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:37 00:37
Steinhagen (Westf) Bielefelder Str. de 15:08 15:36 15:39 16:08 16:36 16:39 17:08 17:36 17:39 18:08 18:36 18:39 19:08 19:36 19:39 20:39 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:39 00:39
Quelle de 15:12 15:40 15:43 16:12 16:40 16:43 17:12 17:40 17:43 18:12 18:40 18:43 19:12 19:40 19:43 20:43 20:43 21:43 22:43 23:43 00:43
Quelle-Kupferheide de 15:14 15:42 15:45 16:14 16:42 16:45 17:14 17:42 17:45 18:14 18:42 18:45 19:14 19:42 19:45 20:45 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:45 00:45
Bielefeld-Brackwede ar 15:17 15:45 15:48 16:17 16:45 16:48 17:17 17:45 17:48 18:17 18:45 18:48 19:17 19:45 19:48 20:48 20:48 21:48 22:48 23:48 00:48
Bielefeld-Brackwede de 15:17 15:46 15:48 16:17 16:46 16:48 17:17 17:46 17:48 18:17 18:46 18:48 19:17 19:46 19:48 20:48 20:48 21:48 22:48 23:48 00:48
Bielefeld Hbf ar 15:22 15:52 15:53 16:22 16:52 16:53 17:22 17:52 17:53 18:22 18:52 18:53 19:22 19:52 19:53 20:53 20:53 21:53 22:53 23:53 00:53

No liability assumed for the accuracy of the information provided
Special regulations Train
Wednesday, June 18 
On Wednesday the trains run as on friday.
Thursday, June 19 
On Corpus Christi, trains run as on Saturday.



As at 12. June 2025 | Page 3

Special timetable for 
14–22 June 2025RB 75  Bielefeld Hbf  >  Halle (Westf)  >  Osnabrück Hbf

RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75

Traffic days

Monday to Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Train number 75101 75103 75105 75107 75109 75111 75113 75115 75117 75119 75121 75123 75125 75127 75129 75131 75133 75135 75137 75139 75141 75143 75145 75147 75149

Bielefeld Hbf de 05:03 05:04 05:59 06:04 06:27 06:59 07:04 07:27 07:59 08:04 08:27 08:59 09:04 09:59 10:04 10:59 11:04 11:59 12:04 12:27 12:59 13:04 13:27 13:59 14:04
Bielefeld-Brackwede ar 05:07 05:08 06:03 06:08 06:31 07:03 07:08 07:31 08:03 08:08 08:31 09:03 09:08 10:03 10:08 11:03 11:08 12:03 12:08 12:31 13:03 13:08 13:31 14:03 14:08
Bielefeld-Brackwede de 05:07 05:09 06:04 06:09 06:32 07:04 07:09 07:32 08:04 08:09 08:32 09:04 09:09 10:04 10:09 11:04 11:09 12:04 12:09 12:32 13:04 13:09 13:32 14:04 14:09
Quelle-Kupferheide de 05:10 05:11 06:06 06:11 06:34 07:06 07:11 07:34 08:06 08:11 08:34 09:06 09:11 10:06 10:11 11:06 11:11 12:06 12:11 12:34 13:06 13:11 13:34 14:06 14:11
Quelle de 05:13 05:16 06:13 06:16 06:41 07:13 07:16 07:41 08:13 08:16 08:41 09:13 09:16 10:13 10:16 11:13 11:16 12:13 12:16 12:41 13:13 13:16 13:41 14:13 14:16
Steinhagen (Westf) Bielefelder Str. de 05:16 05:19 06:16 06:19 06:44 07:16 07:19 07:44 08:16 08:19 08:44 09:16 09:19 10:16 10:19 11:16 11:19 12:16 12:19 12:44 13:16 13:19 13:44 14:16 14:19
Steinhagen (Westf) de 05:18 05:21 06:18 06:21 06:46 07:18 07:21 07:46 08:18 08:21 08:46 09:18 09:21 10:18 10:21 11:18 11:21 12:18 12:21 12:46 13:18 13:21 13:46 14:18 14:21
Künsebeck de 05:22 05:25 06:22 06:25 06:50 07:22 07:25 07:50 08:22 08:25 08:50 09:22 09:25 10:22 10:25 11:22 11:25 12:22 12:25 12:50 13:22 13:25 13:50 14:22 14:25
Halle (Westf) ar 05:25 05:28 06:25 06:28 06:53 07:25 07:28 07:53 08:25 08:28 08:53 09:25 09:28 10:25 10:28 11:25 11:28 12:25 12:28 12:53 13:25 13:28 13:53 14:25 14:28
Halle (Westf) de 05:26 05:30 06:26 06:30 07:26 07:30 08:26 08:30 09:26 09:30 10:26 10:30 11:26 11:30 12:26 12:30 13:26 13:30 14:26 14:30
Halle (Westf) OWL-Arena ar 05:28 05:31 06:28 06:31 07:28 07:31 08:28 08:31 09:28 09:31 10:28 10:31 11:28 11:31 12:28 12:31 13:28 13:31 14:28 14:31
Halle (Westf) OWL-Arena de 05:28 05:32 06:28 06:32 07:28 07:32 08:28 08:32 09:28 09:32 10:28 10:32 11:28 11:32 12:28 12:32 13:28 13:32 14:28 14:32
Hesseln de 05:32 05:35 06:32 06:35 07:32 07:35 08:32 08:35 09:32 09:35 10:32 10:35 11:32 11:35 12:32 12:35 13:32 13:35 14:32 14:35
Borgholzhausen de 05:36 05:39 06:36 06:39 07:36 07:39 08:36 08:39 09:36 09:39 10:36 10:39 11:36 11:39 12:36 12:39 13:36 13:39 14:36 14:39
Westbarthausen de 05:40 05:42 06:40 06:42 07:40 07:42 08:40 08:42 09:40 09:42 10:40 10:42 11:40 11:42 12:40 12:42 13:40 13:42 14:40 14:42
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde de 05:44 05:47 06:44 06:47 07:44 07:47 08:44 08:47 09:44 09:47 10:44 10:47 11:44 11:47 12:44 12:47 13:44 13:47 14:44 14:47
Hilter de 05:48 05:51 06:48 06:51 07:48 07:51 08:48 08:51 09:48 09:51 10:48 10:51 11:48 11:51 12:48 12:51 13:48 13:51 14:48 14:51
Wellendorf de 05:56 05:59 06:56 06:59 07:56 07:59 08:56 08:59 09:56 09:59 10:56 10:59 11:56 11:59 12:56 12:59 13:56 13:59 14:56 14:59
Kloster Oesede de 06:00 06:02 07:00 07:02 08:00 08:02 09:00 09:02 10:00 10:02 11:00 11:02 12:00 12:02 13:00 13:02 14:00 14:02 15:00 15:02
Oesede de 06:04 06:06 07:04 07:06 08:04 08:06 09:04 09:06 10:04 10:06 11:04 11:06 12:04 12:06 13:04 13:06 14:04 14:06 15:04 15:06
Osnabrück-Sutthausen de 06:09 06:11 07:09 07:11 08:09 08:11 09:09 09:11 10:09 10:11 11:09 11:11 12:09 12:11 13:09 13:11 14:09 14:11 15:09 15:11
Osnabrück Hbf ar 06:16 06:19 07:16 07:19 08:16 08:19 09:16 09:19 10:16 10:19 11:16 11:19 12:16 12:19 13:16 13:19 14:16 14:19 15:16 15:19

No liability assumed for the accuracy of the information provided
Special regulations Train
Wednesday, June 18 
On Wednesday the trains run as on friday.
Thursday, June 19 
On Corpus Christi, trains run as on Saturday.



As at 12. June 2025 | Page 4

Special timetable for 
14–22 June 2025RB 75  Bielefeld Hbf  >  Halle (Westf)  >  Osnabrück Hbf

RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75 RB 75

Traffic days

Monday to Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Train number 75151 75153 75155 75157 75159 75161 75163 75165 75167 75169 75171 75173 75175 75177 75179 75181 75183 75185 75187 75189

Bielefeld Hbf de 14:27 14:59 15:04 15:27 15:59 16:04 16:27 16:59 17:04 17:27 17:59 18:04 18:27 18:59 19:04 20:04 21:04 22:04 23:04 00:04
Bielefeld-Brackwede ar 14:31 15:03 15:08 15:31 16:03 16:08 16:31 17:03 17:08 17:31 18:03 18:08 18:31 19:03 19:08 20:08 21:08 22:08 23:08 00:08
Bielefeld-Brackwede de 14:32 15:04 15:09 15:32 16:04 16:09 16:32 17:04 17:09 17:32 18:04 18:09 18:32 19:04 19:09 20:09 21:09 22:09 23:09 00:09
Quelle-Kupferheide de 14:34 15:06 15:11 15:34 16:06 16:11 16:34 17:06 17:11 17:34 18:06 18:11 18:34 19:06 19:11 20:11 21:11 22:11 23:11 00:11
Quelle de 14:41 15:13 15:16 15:41 16:13 16:16 16:41 17:13 17:16 17:41 18:13 18:16 18:41 19:13 19:16 20:16 21:16 22:16 23:16 00:16
Steinhagen (Westf) Bielefelder Str. de 14:44 15:16 15:19 15:44 16:16 16:19 16:44 17:16 17:19 17:44 18:16 18:19 18:44 19:16 19:19 20:19 21:19 22:19 23:19 00:19
Steinhagen (Westf) de 14:46 15:18 15:21 15:46 16:18 16:21 16:46 17:18 17:21 17:46 18:18 18:21 18:46 19:18 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:21 23:21 00:21
Künsebeck de 14:50 15:22 15:25 15:50 16:22 16:25 16:50 17:22 17:25 17:50 18:22 18:25 18:50 19:22 19:25 20:25 21:25 22:25 23:25 00:25
Halle (Westf) ar 14:53 15:25 15:28 15:53 16:25 16:28 16:53 17:25 17:28 17:53 18:25 18:28 18:53 19:25 19:28 20:28 21:28 22:28 23:28 00:28
Halle (Westf) de 15:26 15:30 16:26 16:30 17:26 17:30 18:26 18:30 19:26 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30
Halle (Westf) OWL-Arena ar 15:28 15:31 16:28 16:31 17:28 17:31 18:28 18:31 19:28 19:31 20:31 21:31 22:31 23:31 00:31
Halle (Westf) OWL-Arena de 15:28 15:32 16:28 16:32 17:28 17:32 18:28 18:32 19:28 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:32 23:32 00:32
Hesseln de 15:32 15:35 16:32 16:35 17:32 17:35 18:32 18:35 19:32 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35 00:35
Borgholzhausen de 15:36 15:39 16:36 16:39 17:36 17:39 18:36 18:39 19:36 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:39 00:39
Westbarthausen de 15:40 15:42 16:40 16:42 17:40 17:42 18:40 18:42 19:40 19:42 20:42 21:42 22:42 23:42 00:42
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde de 15:44 15:47 16:44 16:47 17:44 17:47 18:44 18:47 19:44 19:47 20:47 21:47 22:47 23:47 00:47
Hilter de 15:48 15:51 16:48 16:51 17:48 17:51 18:48 18:51 19:48 19:51 20:51 21:51 22:51 23:51 00:51
Wellendorf de 15:56 15:59 16:56 16:59 17:56 17:59 18:56 18:59 19:56 19:59 20:59 21:59 22:59 23:59 00:59
Kloster Oesede de 16:00 16:02 17:00 17:02 18:00 18:02 19:00 19:02 20:00 20:02 21:02 22:02 23:02 00:02 01:02
Oesede de 16:04 16:06 17:04 17:06 18:04 18:06 19:04 19:06 20:04 20:06 21:06 22:06 23:06 00:06 01:06
Osnabrück-Sutthausen de 16:09 16:11 17:09 17:11 18:09 18:11 19:09 19:11 20:09 20:11 21:11 22:11 23:11 00:11 01:11
Osnabrück Hbf ar 16:16 16:19 17:16 17:19 18:16 18:19 19:16 19:19 20:16 20:19 21:19 22:19 23:19 00:19 01:19

No liability assumed for the accuracy of the information provided
Special regulations Train
Wednesday, June 18 
On Wednesday the trains run as on friday.
Thursday, June 19 
On Corpus Christi, trains run as on Saturday.



Fares
Different fares apply depending on where you start and 
end your journey. Enter the journey you wish to take at 
the ticket machine and you will receive a ticket for the  appli-
cable fare. Further information about fares and tickets can 
be found here or at:
nordwestbahn.de/en
WestfalenTarif | westfalentarif.de
NRW-Tarif | mobil.nrw
Niedersachsentarif | niedersachsentarif.de
Deutschlandtarif | deutschlandtarifverbund.de
DB-Tarif | int.bahn.de/en/

Tickets
You can buy tickets from the machines on the train, at 
our ticket partners or via the WestfalenTarif or Fahrplaner 
apps (excluding steam trains). Only travel with a valid       
ticket! Please purchase your ticket at the machine after 
boarding at the latest and don’t forget to validate it where 
applicable. Travelling without a valid ticket will incur a fine 
of at least 60 euros (the exact amount depends on your 
route and the applicable fare). Journeys on the lines RB 74, 
RB 75, RB 84 and RB 85 are all second class.

The Terra Wortmann Open admission ticket is valid for all-
day travel on the RB 75 Haller Willem line, as well as on bu-
ses, trams, and second-class local trains in the TeutoOWL 
network (Bielefeld city center, Gütersloh, Herford, Lippe, 
and Minden-Lübbecke districts).

Ticket partners
Osnabrück Central Rail Station Reisezentrum (travel 
centre) inside the station
Mon to Fri 7:30 am – 7:00 pm
Sat 9 am – 6 pm, Sun 10 am – 6:30 pm
Halle (Westf.) Reise- & Bahnagentur (travel & rail agency) 
inside the station
Mon to Fri 9 am – 1 pm, 2 pm – 6 pm
Bielefeld Central Rail Station Reisezentrum (travel      
centre) inside the station
Mon to Fri 6:30 am – 7 pm
Contact 5:30 pm, Sun 10 am – 6 pm

Accessibility
If you require assistance when boarding and alighting, 
please call the NordWestBahn service hotline by 5 pm on 
the day before your planned journey on 0541 2002 4321 
(local rates apply, calls from mobiles may cost more).

Bringing bikes on to trains
Limited availability for bikes; bike ticket required; no          
guarantee that your bike can be brought with you. If you 
are in a party travelling together of at least five people 
with bikes, we recommend that you contact the Nord-
WestBahn service hotline at least 7 working days in ad-
vance (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays) 
on 0541 2002 4321 (local rates apply, calls from mobiles 
may cost more).

Newsletter 
Stay up to date thanks to our newsletter. Make sure you don’t 
miss any information regarding construction works and your 
journey. Sign up online at nordwestbahn.de/newsletter

App
Smartphone users can download the FahrPlaner app to  
access timetables and live information for journeys in    
Lower Saxony and Bremen and the WestfalenTarif app for 
North Rhine-Westphalia. The apps are available for free 
from the App Store and Google Play.

Taxi connections
Looking for a taxi for your onward journey? Please talk to 
a member of our staff.

Information and services
Special timetable for 

14–22 June 2025



Passenger rights
In the event of train delays or cancellations, you may be ent-
itled to alternative travel, replacement, or compensation 
under certain conditions. Detailed information on passenger 
rights can be found at: nordwestbahn.de/fahrgastrechte Online 

nordwestbahn.de
zuginfo.nrw 
twitter.com/nwb_nds 
facebook.com/nordwestbahn 
instagram.com/nordwestbahn

Train replacement services
If trains are cancelled, you can find out where replace-
ment services are running from by looking at the local 
timetables found in the information points located on the 
platform or online at nordwestbahn.de/en

Please note
This timetable only covers trains and additional bus con-
nections belonging to the RB 75 line. Trains also run bet-
ween Bielefeld Central Rail Station and Bielefeld-Brack-
wede that belong to the RB 67, RB 69 and RB 74 lines. 
Up-to-date journey times and information about any 
changes to the timetable can be found on our website at 
nordwestbahn.de/en

Transport information 
The carriage of passengers is governed by the German 
Rail Transport Act, the conditions of carriage for the re-
spective fare and Regulation (EU) 2021/782. The conditi-
ons can be found here: nordwestbahn.de/bb

The NRW Mobility Guarantee
When travelling in North Rhine-Westphalia, you also enjoy 
guaranteed mobility. You can benefit from the Mobility 
Guarantee if your bus or train is at least 20 minutes late 
in reaching the stop it will depart from. Find out more at: 
mobil.nrw/mobigarantie Postal address

NordWestBahn GmbH
Franz-Lenz-Straße 5 
49084 Osnabrück

Contact
Travel information hotline
08003 504030 Free from all German networks

Information line for buses and trains in NRW
08006 504030 Free from all German networks

The Westphalia Fare Zone
0521 557 666 4 Local rates apply, calls from mobiles may cost more

NordWestBahn service hotline
0541 2002 4321 Local rates apply, calls from mobiles may cost more

Information and services
Special timetable for 

14–22 June 2025


